10 Page 6-line 5 Delete line through "law" and insert "by 
11 imprisonment for not more than ten (10) 
12 years".  
13  
14 Page 6-line 12 Delete "less than twenty-five (25)" and insert 
15 "more than fifteen (15)".  
16  
17 Page 6-line 13 Delete "fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00)" 
18 and insert "fifteen thousand dollars 
19 ($15,000.00)". WASHUT, CHAIRMAN